

H.F. 560

As introduced

Subject Clarifying harassment and stalking crimes

Authors Pinto and others

Analyst Ben Johnson (651-296-8957)

Date March 11, 2019

Overview

In 2010, the legislature amended section 609.749 to remove the term "harassment." This bill reintroduces the term and differentiates between conduct that constitutes "harassment" and conduct that constitutes "stalking."

Summary

Section	Description
1	Definition Replaces the term "stalking" with "harass."
2	Harassment crimes. Makes a conforming change to adopt the terms "harassment" and "harasses."
3	Aggravated violations. Replaces the term "stalks" with "harasses."
4	Stalking. Replaces the term "pattern of stalking conduct" with "stalking" and defines the crime of stalking consistent with the existing crime of "pattern of stalking conduct."
5	Harassment; stalking; firearms. Makes conforming changes to the provision of section 609.749 relating to firearms to reference both the crimes of "harassment" and "stalking."
6	Revisor instruction. Directs the revisor to make cross-reference changes as needed based on the reintroduction of the term "harass."



Minnesota House Research Department provides nonpartisan legislative, legal, and information services to the Minnesota House of Representatives. This document can be made available in alternative formats.

www.house.mn/hrd | 651-296-6753 | 600 State Office Building | St. Paul, MN 55155